

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the Director of Information Technologies position is vacant; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors wishes to assign interim oversight of the Department of Information Technolgies to William O'Neill, Registrar of Voters.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Board of Supervisors does hereby assign to William O'Neill all authority and responsibility for the operation of the Department of Information Technologies.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, in recognition of the additional workload and responsibility being taken on by William O'Neill, William O'Neill shall be entitled to and shall receive a monthly stipend in the amount of \$2,920.67, effective September 17, 2019.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the additional compensation being paid to William O'Neill is being paid in recognition of the additional duties he is assuming; it shall not be deemed as part of his salary as Registrar of Voters and shall terminate effective with the revocation of the interim duties.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:

Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Noes: Absent :

By: \_

Deputy Clerk

Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors